City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, September 19, 2016 Regular Meeting

Item Bids2

Council to consider awarding the bid for Paving District #313, Ave. G, to Infinity Construction in the amount of \$123,793.00 as the best and lowest bid.

Staff Contact: Nathan Johnson, City Manager





September 8, 2016

City of Scottsbluff Attn: Cindy Dickinson 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

RE: S.I.D. #313 (Avenue 'G')
Bid recommendation

Dear Ms. Dickinson:

On September 8, 2016, the City of Scottsbluff received three bids for the Avenue 'G' Street Improvement District #313 project. Attached is a bid summary of the bids received, along with the Engineer's Probable Cost of \$185,569.00.

The low bid was from Infinity Construction of Scottsbluff, Nebraska with a Total Bid of \$123,793.00. The bid includes (but is not limited to) 100 l.f. of new sanitary sewer, a new sanitary sewer manhole and street construction of the southbound lane of Avenue 'G' from 40th to 42nd Street in Scottsbluff, Nebraska.

We would recommend that Infinity Construction be awarded the bid of \$123,793.00 for Schedules A and B of the Bid Summary. We have worked with Infinity Construction on past projects, and have found them to be very thorough and professional in their work.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding this matter or need additional information.

Baker & Associates, Inc.

Brad E. Fross

Attachment



City of Scottsbluff Avenue 'G' SID Project:

Engineers*Architects*Surveyors 120 E. 16th St., Suite A Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Owner: City of Scottsbluff

Contract No: **002-166-16**

Bid Date: 9/8/2016

-			Engineers Probable Costs		Infinity Construction		Eric Reichert Insulation & Construction				
Item #	Description/	Unit	Total	Unit	Item	Unit	Item	Unit	Item	Unit	Item
	Units		Quantity	Price	Totals	Price	Totals	Price	Totals	Price	Totals
	Schedule A - Street Construction										
A-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$6,252.11	\$6,252.11
A-2	Grading & Subgrade Preparation	SY	2068.0	\$4.00	\$8,272.00	\$5.00	\$10,340.00	\$5.16	\$10,670.88	\$2.72	\$5,624.96
A-3	Base Course - 2"	SY	2068.0	\$6.00	\$12,408.00	\$2.00	\$4,136.00	\$1.87	\$3,867.16	\$2.53	\$5,232.04
A-4	Pavement - 6" PCC	SY	1679.0	\$60.00	\$100,740.00	\$38.00	\$63,802.00	\$33.00	\$55,407.00	\$40.72	\$68,368.88
A-5	Sidewalk - 5" PCC	SY	83.0	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$43.32	\$3,595.56	\$49.96	\$4,146.68
A-6	Curb & Gutter - 30" PCC	LF	580.0	\$23.00	\$13,340.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$24.00	\$13,920.00	\$23.28	\$13,502.40
A-7	Curb Returns - 6" PCC	EA	4.0	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,266.25	\$9,065.00	\$2,869.00	\$11,476.00
A-8	ADA Ramps	SY	24.0	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$64.34	\$1,544.16	\$129.02	\$3,096.48
A-9	Cross Pans - 6" PCC	SY	48.0	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.00	\$2,304.00	\$84.20	\$4,041.60	\$53.00	\$2,544.00
A-10	Drainage Swale	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,052.03	\$2,052.03
A-11	Barracades, Type III	EA	5.0	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$979.21	\$4,896.05
A-12	Gravel Surface - 6"	SY	20.0	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.40	\$88.00	\$29.25	\$585.00
A-13	Rip Rap (6"-12")	CY	3.0	\$58.00	\$174.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$232.33	\$696.99
A-14	4" P.C.C. Apron	EA	1.0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$336.00	\$336.00	\$481.94	\$481.94
	Schedule B - Sanitary Sewer Construction										
B-1	Sanitary Sewer - 8" PVC	LF	100.0	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.43	\$6,043.00	\$84.03	\$8,403.00
B-2	Manhole - 4' Diameter	EA	1.0	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,286.00	\$4,286.00		\$4,501.00	\$3,714.22	\$3,714.22
B-3	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	1.0	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$708.00	\$708.00	\$761.15	\$761.15
	Total Bid - All Schedules				\$185,569.00		\$123,793.00		\$126,237.36		\$141,833.93